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RE: Client Protection Fund of the Bar of Maryland -
ATTORNEYS IN DEFAULT

DATE: March 23, 2017

Pursuant to Maryland Rule 19-606 (b) (1), this Court filed the
attached Order on March 23, 2017 prohibiting from the further practice of law in
this State attorneys whose names are set forth in the list attached to the Order, and
who are in default in the payment of annual assessments and/or providing
information- regarding their federal tax identification number to the Client

Protection Fund of the Bar of Maryland.
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IN THE MATTER OF THE * In the

CLIENT PROTECTION FUND * Court of Appeals
OF THE BAR OF MARYLAND * Of Maryland
ORDER

The Trustees of the Client Protection Fund of the Bar of Maryland
having certified to the Clerk of the Court of Appeals of Maryland that the
attorneys listed in this Order are in default in payment of annual assessments
and/or information regarding their federal tax identification number, and notice
having been given by the Clerk pursuant to Maryland Rule 19-606 (b) (1) that the
Court of Appeals of Maryland will pass an Order prohibiting the said attorneys
from the further practice of law in the State of Maryland unless cause to the
contrary be shown, and no sufficient cause to the contrary having been shown, it
is this 23rd day of March, 2017

ORDERED, by the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that in
accordance with Maryland Rule 19-606 (d), the following attorneys be, and they

are hereby, prohibited from the further practice of law in the State of Maryland:



CLIENT PROTECTION FUND OF THE BAR OF MARYLAND
CERTIFICATION LIST FOR NON-PAYMENT OF ASSESSMENT

ATTORNEY #

0212190082

0612120032

1206200015

1206200016

1506160017

9906240025

9106200011

1112130080

9506210028

1106150025

0606210002

1009090003

0612120083

9706250057

9706250061

0212170119

1112130159

0912150137

1204050004

FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017

NAME
ANDERSON, KATHLEEN HARPER
AULT, DAVID OLIVER
BAKER, BRENDAN EDWARD JAMES
BAKHRU, RAVI RAMESH
BARRETT, ELIJAH HSIN CHIA
BELL, KEVIN MONROE
BENAROYA, E. ANNE
BENHAM, ISAAC MARTIN
BENNETT, PATRICIA ANN
BEY, TIANA AFRIKA
BLASK, JEROME KENNETH
BLONDER, SUZANNE MARYA
BOSTON, DANA SHAW
BRYANT, DANIEL JAMES
BURKE, JENNIFER DEROUIN
CALKINS, MARY MARGARET
CARTER, MELISSA ALAINA
CASTRO, TITO VLADIMIR ALEJANDRO

CHEEK, ROBERT NATHANIEL, 11



0512130133

1203010005

9712150005

0412140159

8701010017

9706250090

7512010060

1212110183

8306010064

9706250093

0712110165

0612120183

0806170059

9412150012

9906240084

1003040002

0606130074

0712110216

1012140224

0612120239

9706250117

8606010091

CHESNO, JANNA ROMAINE
CLARK, RENA ADONICA
COHEN, JEFFREY R.
COLEMAN, RENE VANESSA M.
COMEGYS, DONNA LYNNE
CONWAY, JOHN RICHARD
COOTER, DALE ANDREW
COPPIN, KYLE ROBERT
COTTER, GREGORY ALLEN
COTTRILL, JODY MICHELLE
CRAVEN, MICHAEL SEAN
CRISP, JACOB WESLEY
DANIELS, CHRISTOPHER JEROME
DESAI, MONICA SHAH
DEUTCHMAN, BRADLEY S.
DEWEY, SAMUEL EVERETT
DOSS, DARRELL RICO

DOYLE, ERIN ELIZABETH
DVORAK, TODD CHRISTIAN
EBERSOLE, DANIEL PAUL
ECKEL, GRASON JOHN-ALLEN

EIDE, PETER JEROME



0412140225

0212170251

1601290001

1212110262

1406170093

9412130223

0312160217

1306190089

9912140249

0712110267

0112110261

0912150279

9504060002

1312170330

9112170260

1306190109

8312010175

0112110297

0112110306

8712010261

1312170395

1602040003

EIDELMAN, GERARDO DANIEL
EMMETT, LAURA SPENCER

ESPY, JAMILLA MORGAN
FAGBOHOUN, MOROLAKE BEVERLEY M.
FANNON, JOSHUA LEE

FARBER, JACOB S.

FERRIS, CHRISTINA MICHELLE
FINDLAY, JUNE CYNTHIA

FORBES, DANIEL W.

FREEMAN, ERNEST, III
GALLAGHER, RICHARD ANTHONY
GARVIN, MACKENZIE RAE
GIANNETTI, JOHN ALEXANDER, JR.
GIBBS, VIRDINA STEPHANIE FABIOLA
GILLESPIE, VERONICA MURRAY
GOODMAN, ELLIS HOWARD
GORDON, MILLICENT EDWARDS
GRABOWSKI, STANLEY BATORY
GRIFFITH, VATER ANIKA

HAYES, STEPHEN DOUGLAS
HAYNES, SETH BRENDON

HENDERSON, JANELL DORISSA



1412170012

0606130293

9711240001

9512130025

9712170055

1401090013

0706130008

1006170108

9512130054

0512140101

9906240188

1312180052

8506010178

0012120357

1412290014

8112010202

9912150122

0512140180

0212180169

0112120062

9912150139

9306030002

HICKEY, SARAH MICHELLE

HILL, KELLY STAROSTA

HODGE, STEVEN CHRISTOPHER
HOFFMAN, LAURIE B.

HOWIE, TAMI JEANNE

HUBERT, JASON IAN

HUGHES, TYRONE JOHN

IM, YOUNG SOO

JAMES, GREGORY SCOTT

JESSEE, ALISA SUZANNE

JESSUP, SHED M., JR.

JOHNSON, CHARLES FREDRICK, II
KELLY, FRANCIS PATRICK, JR.
KIESERMAN, BRAD JEDD

KORN, ALLISON ELIZABETH
KUENTZ, LEONARD CHAMBERLIN
LANCASTER, MARGARET ELIZABETH
LE GOC, CLAIRE MARIE JOSEPHINE
LEE, KEVIN PAUL

LEVESQUE, CHRISTIAN ALEXANDRA
LEVETON, ERIN LEIGH

LLOYD, ALEXANDER EDWARD



1009010004

9712180023

0112120087

0001140004

9312150222

1112140225

1512160101

0406020004

9707070009

0412150071

0006210283

0412150075

0312240007

1012150254

0712120071

9712170255

0312220008

0912160261

9912150027

051214028

8712010433

1005050002

LOKSHIN, MARIA LEV

LUBAR, JESSICA RUTBERG
MARAVIGLIA, KIMBERLY KASBERG
MARTIN, BENJAMIN SKIPPER
MARTIN, JULIE GLASS
MCCARTHY, SEAN PATRICK
MCCARTY, LAUREN CHRISTINE
MCDONALD, LOREAL MYRICK
MCGOVERN, MICHAEL JAMES
MCKNIGHT, REGINALD BRANTLEY
MCLAUGHLIN, JUDY SIMONE
MCNISH, KIMBERLY SHERWOOD
MENKING, BONNER

MEYERS, JOSEPH VINCENT

MIMS, KEISHA ELIZABETH
MINIFIE, MARGARET CHAPIN
MITCHELL, ETHEL

MITCHELL, TARYN LOUISE
MOMYER, AQUANETTA ADDIE-LEE
MONFRIED, MELISSA RACHAEL
MONG, KEITH ALAN

MORIATIS, PEGGY STAVROULA



9706250320

1012150287

1201120004

0506140231

1212120310

0912160303

7406010143

1212120326

0501110002

9512130280

7412010267

9412150050

1406170226

9502020003

9712180087

0912170085

1103030009

1012160075

9507210003

6806010082

9612190098

1406170253

MOXLEY, LISA D.

MUELLER, MEGAN LUCILLE
MUNASIFI, DINA SAMAR
NALLS, DAVID MALCOLM
NEWHART, LAUREN ELAINE
NEWTON, CULLEN O'CONNOR
NUGENT, JOHN PATRICK, JR.
NZIVE, ALEX MUTINDA
O'NEILL, DENNIS WILLIAM
ONORATO, WILLIAM M., JR
PAPADOPOULOS, SUSAN TEPPER
PHILLIPPE, CRAIG ANDREW
PHILLIPS, JANEE CLOVIS
QUAMINA, LESIA H.

QUASHIE, RENE

RHUDY, KATHRYN ANNE REZABEK
ROOS, JESSE DANIEL

ROSE, MATTHEW ALEXANDER
ROSENAU, SUSAN HANSEN
ROTH, LEO ALOYSIUS, JR.
ROTHSCHILD, SHELLEY LYNN

SABA, SAMAN



9712180145

9706250411

8205010288

0306180238

0512150184

9606050407

0312170256

1310020001

0906160163

9706250475

9112190224

0011020003

0106200290

1306190329

0806170262

0012130045

1312190328

0412150428

0212190310

1006170273

0712200016

SAWYER, MICHAEL DENNIS
SCHMIDT, DUANE THOMAS
SEIBEL, JOHN LAURENCE
SHAYNAK, ARIEL HEATHER
SHERRATT, JOHN DALE, JR.
SHIMABUKURO, JOHN K.
SLOAN, TIFFANI DARJAN
SMITH, MARK JOHN
THORNHILL, WAYNE LEONARD
THORNTON, SUSAN O.

TIVVIS, JOSEPH IGNATIUS, JR.
VESELY, PATRICIA ANN
WEMPLE, MARK DAVID
WILLIAMS, ALANA MICHELLE
WILLIAMS, DANIELLE NICOLE
WILSON, ANDREA M.

WINTERS, JENNIFER SUSAN
WOOD, STEPHANIE K.
WOODWARD, APRIL ELIZABETH WHITNEY
YARRISON, JAMES RAYMOND

YU, CHRIS CHUL

TOTAL ATTORNEYS: 150



CLIENT PROTECTION FUND OF THE BAR OF MARYLAND 3/23/17
TEMPORARY SUSPENSION LIST FOR FAILURE TO SUPPLY
TREASURERWITH INFORMATION REGARDING THEIR FEDERAL
TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017
ATTORNEY # NAME
0112110010 AHMADU, DUNYAKO SAHR
9906240025 BELL, KEVIN MONROE
9106200011 BENAROYA, E ANNE
1106150025 BEY, TIANA AFRIKA
1312170104 BRODY, MICHAEL ARI
1501080003 BROWN, JONATHAN COLLISON
9706250057 BRYANT, DANIEL JAMES
0212170119 CALKINS, MARY MARGARET
0912150137 CASTRO, TITO VLADIMIR ALEJANDRO
0412140159 COLEMAN, RENE VANESSA M
7512010060 COOTER, DALE ANDREW
0112110184 DEUBERRY, JAMAI ALEXANDRA
9906240084 DEUTCHMAN, BRADLEY S
1412290007 DIXON, CHRISTINE ANGELA
0712110216 DOYLE, ERIN ELIZABETH
1312170244 DUNNING, SYDNEY ANN
1012140224 DVORAK, TODD CHRISTIAN
0612120239 EBERSOLE, DANIEL PAUL
9706250117 ECKEL, GRASON JOHN-ALLEN
0412140225 EIDELMAN, GERARDO DANIEL
0212170251 EMMETT, LAURA SPENCER
9512120236 ENG, VINCENT ADRIAN
0406080002 ESKAY, JR, ROBERT LAWRENCE
1601290001 ESPY, JAMILLA MORGAN
0306180081 ETCUBANEZ, MARITA CECILIA
0406150100 ETHEREDGE, ANETRA JENEE
1212110262 FAGBOHOUN, MOROLAKE BEVERLY N
1406170093 FANNON, JOSHUA LEE
9412130223 FARBER, JACOB S
9912140233 FEKRAT, BEHROOZ
1206200081 FERNLEY, MELISSA ANN
0312160217 FERRIS, CHRISTINA MICHELLE
1306190089 FINDLAY, JUNE CYNTHIA
1506160102 FITZGERALD, SANDRA MARIA
1112130316 FLOWERS, ARIJA MORGAN
1112130325 FOXWORTH, ASHLEY MANNING



0112110261
1001120003
1012140277
8912180211
7811010133
9504060002
9306230130
1212110326
9112170270
1212110336
1012140300
0112110297
8706010170
0112110306
9206170121
9512120334
9012180289
1012150019
8902020004
8712010261
1602040003
1512110006
1412170012
0606130293
9612180041
6506010030
9711240001
9512130025
0112110360
0212180083
9712170055
1412170030
1401090013
0706130008
9812160046
9903040002
0601050024
1006170108
9812160054
9906240188
0012120334
0802290001
1503160001
0501060014

GALLAGHER, RICHARD ANTHONY
GAMBALE, ROBERTA LYNN
GANT, CHRISTIAN ALEXANDER B
GECKOS, MARIETTA IRENE
GETZ, JOHN R
GIANNETTI, JR, JOHN ALEXANDER
GILL, DAHLIA ANN

GLASS, MEGAN CHRISTINE
GLOU, DAVID BENNETT
GOLDSON, INGMAR BANCROFT
GOMEZ, CAMILLE YOLANDE
GRABOWSKI, STANLEY BATORY
GREENE, RICHARD GEORGE N
GRIFFITH, VATER ANIKA
GUILD, THOMAS BLACKBURN
HAMILTON, JUDITH MARIE
HANDWERGER, BARRY NATHAN
HANSFORD, JUSTIN DAVID
HARDWICK, KAREN MICHELE
HAYES, STEPHEN DOUGLAS
HENDERSON, JANELL DORISSA
HEYER, ERIC NATHAN

HICKEY, SARAH MICHELLE
HILL, KELLY STAROSTA

HILL, RODNEY E

HIRSH, THEODORE W

HODGE, STEVEN CHRISTOPHER
HOFFMAN, LAURIE B

HOLBERT, AARON NATHAN
HONABLEW, JR, WILLIAM MYLES
HOWIE, TAMI JEANNE

HSU, JERRY SHIUAN-HUA
HUBERT, JASON IAN

HUGHES, TYRONE JOHN

HULL, MIGUEL ALAN

HURT, VALERIE ELAINE
HWANG, JINA

IM, YOUNG SOO

JALLOH, JENEBA

JESSUP, JR, SHED M
JOHNSON, JO LINDA

JOHNSON, KATHRYN CHASE
JOHNSON, KEIA MARIE
JOHNSON, KELLI ROSE



7603020001
9712160308
0406150157
8506010178
1401100009
1006020001
0012120357
1112140124
0712110409
9606050242
9312150134
9112180125
0705020001
8912180337
8112010202
1212120145
9912150122
0912160166
0212180169
1312180140
0312160440
0112120062
9912150139
0206140001
1212120177
1312180152
1508180001
8112010219
9306030002
1009010004
9712180023
9612180173
0312170404
1412170175
0112120087
0312170019
8606010248
0001140004
9312150222
0112190016
1303130002
9106200185
0912160221
1506160201

JONES, JR, OTHELLO GONDER
KAISER, LISA KIMBERLY

KARIM, ROSALLAH ADILAH
KELLY, JR, FRANCIS PATRICK
KELLY, KATHRYN MARIE
KHONSARI, NILOUFAR
KIESERMAN, BRAD JEDD

KIM, JASON HYUN JIN
KIM, SUE HAKSOO

KNOX, KENNETH S

KOCHER, HEIDI A

KOEHN, MARK RAYMOND
KOLSKY, JOSHUA MICHAEL
KRAMER, SCOTT A

KUENTZ, LEONARD CHAMBERLIN
KUSSMAN, BENJAMIN JOSEPH
LANCASTER, MARGARET ELIZABETH
LEE, ANGELA MIN

LEE, KEVIN PAUL

LEFEBVRE, CELINE SONIA A
LEKLEM, ANDREA ELAINE
LEVESQUE, CHRISTIAN ALEXANDRA
LEVETON, ERIN LEIGH

LEWIS, FITZGERALD

LEWIS, WILLIAM JAMES
LEWIS-WHITE, GABRIELLA MARIE
LI, SHENG TAO

LITTTERAL, DANIEL P

LLOYD, ALEXANDER EDWARD
LOKSHIN, MARIA LEV

LUBAR, JESSICA RUTBERG
LUNA, DAVID MANUEL

MADDEN, JONATHAN PATRICK
MAIDEN, CHRISTIAN JOY
MARAVIGLIA, KIMBERLY KASBERG
MARGULIES, BRUCE TALBOT
MARKWITZ, DEBRA JOAN
MARTIN, BENJAMIN SKIPPER
MARTIN, JULIE GLASS
MARTIN, RALPH DRURY

MASON, KATRINA THERESA
MASSIE, DENA MARIA

MASTERS, COLIN WILLIAM
MATHEWS, SINGLETON SINCLAIR



1411060004
1312180211
9512130192
1112140225
1412170196
9312150230
1412290017
0112110384
0806170164
1412170204
1312180221
9706250293
1204050005
9906240265
0612130103
1201050021
0906150008
0412150071
7201010130
1206200163
0412150075
0206190156
0112120116
0312240007
9712170248
1312180244
1112270005
0706110167
9901130001
9512150023
9712170255
0312170060
7612010243
1106010004
0912160261
8812160115
9912150027
1212120272
8011010268
1306190210
1006170172
9812160246
1005050002
1006170175

MAY, LAUREN MARIE

MAY, MATTHEW MICHAEL
MAZZONE, MARTHA ANN
MCCARTHY, SEAN PATRICK
MCCLEASE, TIFFANY NICOLE
MCCONAGHA, WILLIAM ARTHUR
MCCORMICK, TIMOTHY GEORGE
MCCRAY, DANIELLE JAMES
MCCURDY, MARISA C
MCDANIELS, PORTIA ALEXANDRIA
MCDERMOTT, JACOB MATTHEW
MCDERMOTT, TRICIA SIMONE
MCDOWELL, ZILA DOMENICA
MCFADDEN, JAMAL LAHUSE
MCGHEE, JASMINE S
MCKITTY-GRIFFIN, ESTHER ARLENE
MCKNIGHT, HERBERT VINCENT
MCKNIGHT, REGINALD BRANTLEY
MCLAUGHLIN, JR, ] MICHAEL
MCLEAN, MIYA IMAN

MCNISH, KIMBERLY SHERWOOD
MCPHAULL, MARIA ANTOINETTE
MEDINA, LUIS

MENKING, BONNER

MERTEN, WILLIAM GLENN
MESSER, BENJAMIN GRANT
MIHALIC, RYAN MICHAEL
MILLANE, MEGAN MCKINLEY
MILLER, STEVEN L

MING, DIANE HELMS

MINIFIE, MARGARET CHAPIN
MINNICKS, JAMILA BEATRICE
MITCHELL, JOHN F
MITCHELL, KEITH OLINGA
MITCHELL, TARYN LOUISE
MITTERHOFF, DANIEL JAY
MOMYER, AQUANETTA ADDIE-LEE
MONTAGNA, ANDREW LOUIS
MOORE, DAVID W

MORALES FORD, NERY

MORAN, PAUL JACOB

MORGAN, JAMES E
MORIATIS, PEGGY STAVROULA
MORRIS-FRAZIER, JERICA MONIQUE



9706250320
9412140257
5710010021
1201120004
0606130225
7406010143
1212120327
9512130280
1206200188
1106150200
7412010267
9612190029
0212190033
0812180021
0212190064
9706250370
9502020003
7806010134
0006210351
8712230013
0912170085
1206200202
0612130265
1312050005
1103030009
1012160075
1412180087
9612190098
1206200208
9712040002
1512180007
0608220001
1312190100
8112010340
0306180238
9512140155
0512150184
9606050407
1512230002
9812170141
9312160189
9806230305
9906240407
8912190295

MOXLEY, LISA D

MOYLAN, CHRISTOPHER IGNATIUS
MOYLAN, MARTIN IGNATIUS
MUNASIFI, DINA SAMAR
MURPHY, DEBRA SUZANNE
NUGENT, JR, JOHN PATRICK
O'BRIEN, ANNIE MAHONEY
ONORATO, JR, WILLIAM M
OTUKOYA, AYOTUNDE OLUMIDE
PAINE, TRISHA LYNN
PAPADOPOULOS, SUSAN TEPPER
PARGAONKER, NILEEMA MAKRAND
PEARDON, JR, A DOUGLAS
PETTIQUOL-THOMAS, FLORENCE Y
PRICE, FARLEY THORNTON
PRIDE, KELLY MICHELLE
QUAMINA, LESIA H

REED, SCOTT CAMERON
REYNOLDS, KELLI HUNTER
RHODES, LAURA KELSEY
RHUDY, KATHRYN ANNE REZABEK
ROBERTS, WILLIAM JAMEEL
ROBINSON, GINGER R
ROBINSON, RHONDA OBELIA
ROOS, JESSE DANIEL

ROSE, MATTHEW ALEXANDER
ROSEBORO, II, GREGORY LYNN
ROTHSCHILD, SHELLEY LYNN
ROUHANI, ALEXANDER NAVID
RUGGIERI, ANDREA MARIA
SAFDAR, SALEEM MUHAMMAD
SANCHEZ, ROXIE ALLISON
SANKAR, KAWAUN TERRENCE
SCHWARTZSTEIN, LINDA A
SHAYNAK, ARIEL HEATHER
SHELDON, WENDY ELIZABETH
SHERRATT, JR, JOHN DALE
SHIMBUKURO, JOHN K

SHINNAR, MICHAL R

SHUBERT, LESLIE ANN

SMITH, KAREN S

STEWART, JOYCEE

TERRELL, MARIESSA REBECCA
THOMPSON, P ROBERT



0906160163
9112190224
0011020003
0802270002
9803050004
1306190329
0806170262
0606130327
9903290001
0012130045
1312190328
0412150428
0212190310
9606050483

THORNHILL, WAYNE LEONARD
TIVVIS, JR, JOSEPH IGNATIUS
VESELY PATRICIA ANN

WEST, FELICIA BANKS
WHITE, RICHARD FRAZIER
WILLIAMS, ALANA MICHELLE
WILLIAMS, DANIELLE NICOLE
WILLIAMS, JACQUELINE R
WILLIAMS, LAURA HAFER
WILSON, ANDREAM
WINTERS, JENNIFER SUSAN
WOOD, STEPHANIE K

WOODWARD, APRIL ELIZABETH W

ZUCKER, SCOTT ROBERT

TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS: 226



and it is further

ORDERED that the clerk of this Court shall forward a copy of this
Order to the clerks of the Court of Special Appeals, the several circuit courts of
the counties and Baltimore City and the Chief Clerk of the District Court.

/s/ Mary Ellen Barbera
Mary Ellen Barbera

/s/ Clayton Greene, Jr.
Clayton Greene, Jr.

/s/ Sally D. Adkins
Sally D. Adkins

/s/ Robert N. McDonald
Robert N. McDonald

/s/ Shirley M. Watts
Shirley M. Watts

/s/ Michele D. Hotten
Michele D. Hotten

/s/ Joseph M. Getty
Joseph M. Getty

Filed: March 23, 2017

/s/ Bessie M. Decker
Clerk, Court of Appeals of Maryland



